HUNTINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

c/o Huntington Community Centre, 26, Strensall Road, Huntington, YORK YO32 9RG.

Tel: 01904 470670

e-mail: huntington.parishclerk@yahoo.co.uk www.huntington.parishcouncil.co.uk

Thursday 30th April 2015

Rebecca Harrison,

Neighbourhood Planning Team

City of York Council,

West Offices,

Station Rise,

York.

YO1 6GA

Huntington Parish Council application for designation of Huntington Neighbourhood Plan Area

Dear Ms. Harrison,

Huntington Parish Council wishes to make a formal application for the designation of Huntington Parish Neighbourhood Plan Area, using the boundaries that are designated as Huntington Parish Boundaries.

We declare that Huntington Parish Council is a relevant body in accordance with Section 61G of the Town and County Planning Act 1990

We also declare that the Parish Council is the statutory body to be consulted for planning applications for the whole of the Parish Area.

The Parish Councillors and the Neighbourhood Planning Team have a considerable collective knowledge of the Parish Area. We will have a constructive dialogue with all residents and workers in the area, as well as yourselves and statutory bodies, including the many business within the Parish area.

Please find attached the Huntington Parish Plan Areas, marked in red, this will indicate that our Neighbourhood Plan will encompass all of our designated Parish Area

Could you please keep us informed of the progress during your decision making process.

Yours Sincerely

Signed on behalf of Huntington Parish Council

Dave Jobling

Vice Chair, Huntington Parish Council and Neighbourhood Team Leader

